Decision No. )ﬂ}[‘;gi

BEFORE TEE RAILROLD COMZLISSION OF TEE STATZE OF CALIFORNIL

In the Matter of +the Application or )
CRD ICE COMPANY, )

a corporatior, fTor an order authoriz 3 Application No. 17264
)

ing the execution of the notes and
nortgages herein set forth. e
f{ Q p 7!
o 5
L Y
Ea ) “ka A

;J
=3
g@

e
X
-. PR

3
g

T. F. Tilliamson, Wallece and Veughan,
by Reginald Vauehan, for applicants.

QPIXN

Ord Ice Company asks pernmission to issue notes 1in the

principal sux of £57,086.23 and execute a deed of trust and a chattel
mortgage to secure the vayment of such notes.

The Ord Ico Company i3 ongaged in the manufle cture
ice at Santa Barbare. Incidental to sudh business the compeny
also engaged in the dusiness of operating a pudlic utility cold s
age werehouse at Santa Barbarz. The compeny has an authorized
issue of $275,000.00 divided into 2,750 shares of the par volue of
3100.00 each; $100,000.00 of which is common azé $175,000.00 is pre-
ferred stock. A% present there is outstanéing 766-2/3 sheres of pre-
ferred and 992-1/5 shares of cormon stocke. The comgany;s indebteld-
zess on December 31, 1930 consisted of $$7,086-23 of notes and $7,497.
of accounts payable. It 1s of record that the net value of eppli-

cant's assets is about $100,000.00. Its revenues from 1930 business




are reported ot £37,897.55 segregeted es follows:
| TCO SBLET eecvvonsennnneonnsaliZ,720.08
30%tled Woter SQLlES c.sessece 2,058.50
COlL stOrege ececececccsnssses 9,9529.10.
Jrom Mission Ice Company 6,072.63
145¢ellaneous ceseesscsacacss _1,527.21
Totrlesescncncacs QM
The company's revenues exceeded iés exponses, Iincluding interest and
depreciatioﬁ, by the sum of 5658.45. /

Through inedvertence vhe coxpeny has heretofore executed 20T t-
gages and issued noves without permission from the Railroad Cormiszsion.
These notes are held by First National Trust and Savings dek, a cor=-
poration, &oing business in she City of Semte Barbare. The conpany,
if euthorized, will icsue new notes in lieu of those heretofore isszued
withouv authority.

Applicant requests perxizsioz o issge oxe note foxr the priz-
cipal sum oF {51,648.73.end one zove foxr the principal sum of $5,437.50.
The notes will beaxr interest at seven percezt ver anowum. The payment
of the %51,648.73 note will bde secured by & deed of trust waich will
bYe a2 lien or the company's real property omé the improvements thereon,
including i%s investment iz Mission Ice Compeny. The peyment of the
$5,437.50 note will be secured by & chattel mortgage. The $51,648.73
represents the dalance due om an origimsl indedtedness o £76,548.73
walck, except as Yo $1,548.73, was incuxred for the acquisition of
propersy. ~  The $1,548.73 and the aforementiomed 55,437.50 represent
accrved and umpaid interest.

Ve have examined applicent’s proposed deel of trust (Exhidit
"K") ant 1%s proposed chattel mortgage (Zxhidit "I7) and find the same

-

10 be Iin zatisfactory foTme

CRDER

0ré& Ice comparny heving asked permissiorn to Lssue notes in

the principel sum of $57,086.23, e public hearing having been held be~

poA.




fore Examiner Farkhauser, and the Commission heving considered the

tequest of applicant and deing of the opinior that the momey, »roperty

or labor to Ve procured or peld for by the issue o: said notes is

reasonably required by epplicant, therefore,

IT IS HZZREEY O2DZRZED es follows:
0rd lce Compeny is neredy authorized to issue 2%t xot less

then 1ts Zface wvelue, a note in the principel amount
of not exceeding 551,648.73, to be payedle on or de-
fore three years alter the date of this order, with
interest a# not to exceed seven percent per snnum;
and %0 execute & deed of trust substantizally irn the
same form as the deed of trust filed Iz this proceed-
ing o5 ExBidit "KT.

Ord Ice Company is hefeby authorized To issue at nov les
than 1ts face value, a note for the principal amount
of not exceeding $5,437.50, 4o be payadble on or bve-
fore three yeers efter the date of thlis order, withk
interes?t at not T0 exceed seven percent per annwm; and

ezecute a caavtel mortgage Iin substantielly the same

Torz ac the chatvtel mortgage Tiled in this proceeding
as Exhibit "Im.

Oxréd Ice Coxpany sh&li use e oneys reclized Through tho
issue of the notes hereln authorized to vay or refunld
outstanding notes aégre@ating $57,086.23.

Tnder the autkority herein grented, 0zd Ice Company mey issue
notes payable at any time prior to three years after
the date of this order. If it issues any notes Tor 2

tern of less than sall three years, 1% may renew the




seme from time to time, provided that no remewal note
shall by itc terms mature leter than three years alter
the date of this order. The authority herein granied
%0 renew notes carries with it the authority to re-
execute 2 deed of trust or chatltel mortgage, similex
in forzm to those herein zuthorized.

5. The zuithority hereizn granted 40 execute & deed of trust and
8 chattel mortgage is for the purpose of thils proceeding
only, and is granted insofar as this Commission has ju-
riséiction under the terms of the Pudlic Utilities Let,
and 1s not intended as an approvel of said deed of trust
anéd said chattel mortgege 2s vo such other legal require~
ments Yo which said deed of trust and zaid chattel mort-
gege may be subject.

6. 0rd Ice Company chall file with the Commission a ¢opy O0f each
note issued under the authority herein greanted, such
CoORy Vo be Liled within thirty days alter the Lssue of
seld note.

7. The authority herein granted will become effective whez appli-
cant has paid tae feec prescribed by Section Zifty-coven
of the Public Utilities Act, whica fee is Fifty-eight
($5.00) Dollers. ‘

DATED et Sen Frascisco, Celiforzia, this 27=" gay ot

«pril, 1931l
@@M
_;f Py 2, @@Wﬂ

- -
:nm;rzno<y“~“ ON 3

-
RORPROY o S eyt L ',

"
l
|
!

B

Cormissioner




